

Rector's Order No. 3/2023 (V.03)/R on the repeal of certain orders concerning the Rector's tasks and powers

Upon the authorization provided for in Article 62 (1) of the Organizational and Operational Rules, Volume I of the Organizational and Operational Regulations (hereinafter referred to as OOR) of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary (hereinafter referred to as the University), I hereby issue the following order.

- 1 § This order aims to review the content of the University's orders and instructions falling into the Rector's scope of responsibility and authority with regard to the reasonable and efficient operation of the University, to simplify the rules governing the operation and educational activities of the institution and to deregulate them in terms of technical and content aspects.
- 2 § The following orders and instructions shall cease to apply:
 - Joint Order No. 1/2011 (VII.01)/R-SI of the Rector and the Director of Strategy on the rules of document management,
 - 2. Joint Order No. 2/2011 (IX.22)/R-SI of the Rector and the Director of Strategy on the use of fixed telephone lines, mobile phones and mobile internet,
 - 3. Order No. 3.2011 (XII.02) of the Secretary-General on the rules of procedure for the newsletters of the Educational Authority,
 - 4. Order No. 419/11/RH of the Secretary-General on the use of kre.hu email address,
 - 5. Rector's Order No. 1/2012. (VI.16.)/SI on the procedure for contacting the media and making statements,
 - 6. Circular No. 6/2012 (IX.20)/SI of the Director of Strategy for the establishment of thematic email addresses,
 - 7. Rector's Order No. 3/2014 (II.25)/R on the rules of senior management meetings,
 - 8. Rector's Order No. 1261/16/RH on the authorizations of the Deans and the Secretary-General,
 - 9. Rector's Order No. 1/2018 (IV.19)/R on the change of the work schedule of the Rector's Office,
 - 10. Rector's Order No. 15/2020 (X.9)/R on the establishment of the Working Group on Institutional Accreditation,
 - 11. Rector's Order No. 7/2021. (VI. 14.)/R on the exemption from the payment obligation of students who have applied for the final examination at Kecskemét campus of the KRE Teacher Training Faculty pursuant to Article 82 (1) d) and 83 (1) of Act CCIV of 2011 on national higher education,
 - 12. Rector's Order 4/2022. (I. 20.)/R,
 - 13. Rector's Order No 5/2022 (II.07)/R on the amendment of Rector's Order No. 11/2021 (IX.03)/R on the organization and implementation of the academic year 2021/2022 during the period of state of danger,
 - 14. Rector's Order No. 9/2022 (III.7)/R on the amendment and revocation of certain emergency measures,
 - 15. Rector's Order No. 12/2022 (V.23)/R repealing certain emergency measures,

- 16. Rector's Order No. 18/2022 (XII.15)/R on the modification of the Rector's Order No. 10/2022 (III.24)/R on the procedure for the submission of Senate proposals to the Rector's College, and
- 17. Rector's Order No. 1/2023 II.01)/R on the modification of Rector's Order No. 20/2022 (XII.15)/R on the call for applications for Albert Szenczi Molnár Prize for the academic year 2023/2024.
- 3 § This order shall enter into force by publication on the website on 8 May 2023, and shall be repealed on the day following its entry into force.

Budapest, 3 May 2023.

Prof. Dr. László Henrik Trócsányi Rector